

1	Call of
1	
16	
1	Converting the state

Chief Financial Officer

(Decision Memos Over \$25,000)

Request for Change Order Procurement Services Division

	ach copies of all p	•	rders	^	MinuteTrag (IQM2) ID	#•
urchase Order #						
Purchase Order #: 5718-1-SERV Original Purchase Apr 1, 2022 Order Date:			Change Order #: 5	Department: Division of Transportation		
Vendor Name: Petroleum Traders Corporation			Vendor #: 30686	Dept Contact: Kathleen Black Curcio		
ackground nd/or Reason or Change rder Request:	Contract purcl Decrease rema	nase order to t ining encuml	furnish and deliver g brance and close co	jasoline & diesel fuel for ntract.	DOT/PW/FM throu	igh March 31, 2023.
			IN ACCORDANCE V	VITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9		
] (A) Were not re	asonably forese	eable at the tin	ne the contract was sig	jned.		
] (B) The change	is germane to t	ne original cont	tract as signed.			
] (C) Is in the be	st interest for the	County of Duf	age and authorized by	y law.		
12.0			INCREAS	E/DECREASE		
A Starting con	tract value					\$1,275,000.00
B Net \$ change for previous Change Orders						\$975,000.00
C Current contract amount (A + B)						\$2,250,000.00
D Amount of this Change Order Increase 🔀 Decrease						(\$532,328.55)
E New contract amount (C + D)						\$1,717,671.45
Percent of cu	Irrent contract vi	alue this Chang	e Order represents (D	/ C)		-23.66%
G Cumulative p	percent of all Cha	nge Orders (B+	D/A); (60% maximum on	construction contracts)		34.72%
			DECISION MEM	O NOT REQUIRED		
Cancel entire o	rder	Clos	e Contract	Contract Extensio	n (29 days)	Consent Only
Change budge	t code from:					
			to:			
Price shows:			should be:	-		
	ining encumbrar	1 1	ease encumbrance close contract	Decrease enc	umbrance 🗌 li	ncrease encumbrance
			DECISION ME	MO REQUIRED		
Increase (greate	er than 29 days)	contract expira		to:		
Increase ≥ \$2,50	0.00, or ≥ 10%,	of current cont	ract amount 🗍 Fund			
OTHER - explain	below:					
		6892	May 8, 2023	us		Ext Date
pared By (Initials)	Phone Ext	Date	Recommended for Appro	oval (Initials) Phone	Ext Date
			REVIEWED BY	(Initials Only)		
				1000		5/04/02
				, In M		

Chairman's Office

(Decision Memos Over \$25,000)

Date

Date